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January 30, 2008
	

Re: JEFFERSON COUNTY
VILLAGE OF WINTERSVILLE
COMMUNITY SYSTEM
PWS ID # 4103003

Village of Wintersville
Dave France, Mayor
200 Grove Street
Wintersville, Ohio 43953

Subject: Violation for failure to submit the required Operating Report(s) and
report monitoring results

A review of our records indicates that the Plant Distribution Monthly Operation Report
(5002), for your water supply has not been submitted for the month of December 2007.
Failure to submit the required reports constitutes a violation of the Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC)RuIe 3745-81-31 and Section 6109.12 of the Ohio Revised Code.

This report must be submitted to this office by the tenth day of the month following the
reporting period. The report for the month of December 2007, must be forwarded to my
attention within 30 days.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5421.

Sincerely,

Debra Prim
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 C.O., DDAGW
cc:	 Jefferson County Health Department
cc:	 Jamie Wilkins, SEDO
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